# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Codorniu Napa, Inc.		07/10/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Codorniu, S.A.
Street Address:	Gran Via de les Corts
Internal Address:	Catalanes 644
City:	08007-Barcelona
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	0
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SPAIN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77044941	THE SPANISH QUARTER
Serial Number:	77044948	SPANISH QUARTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-663-7927 Phone:

Email: mwhite@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: Cynthia Clarke Weber

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D1938

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

**REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0329** 

TRADEMARK 900082783

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia C. Weber			
Signature:	/Cynthia C. Weber/			
Date:	07/26/2007			
Total Attachments: 1 source=D1938 Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0330

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Codorniu Napa, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation of California with an

address at 1345 Henry Road, Napa, CA 94559, United States is the owner of U.S. Application

Serial No. 77044941 for the mark THE SPANISH QUARTER and U.S. Application Serial No.

77044948 for the mark SPANISH QUARTER ("The Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Codorniu, S.A. ("Assignee") a Spanish corporation with an address at Gran

Via de les Corts Catalanes 644, 08007-Barcelona, Spain, is a successor to the Assignor's

business as to which the Marks pertain, and is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Marks

and the applications identified above, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest

in The Marks and the U.S. applications identified above, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said trademarks, in the United States.

CODORNIU NAPA, INC.

y.\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Tim O'Leary

Title: Vice President, Finance

Date: \_\_\_\_\_July 10, 2007

D1938 Assigment (Ser. No. 77044941 & 77044948)

RECORDED: 07/26/2007

REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0331